506091729 06/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6138449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER WILHELM	06/03/2020
JEFFREY HOWE	06/01/2020
ANDREAS BACHMANN	06/02/2020
IAN LYMAN	06/04/2020
TOV ARNESON	06/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOOVEL NORTH AMERICA, LLC
Street Address:	209 NW 4TH AVE, SUITE 200
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16853543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joe@intersectip.com **Correspondent Name:** JOSEPH S. MAKUCH

Address Line 1: PO BOX 8436

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7744-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH S. MAKUCH
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph S. Makuch/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2020

Total Attachments: 10

source=7744-0013-Declaration-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=7744-0013-Declaration-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

source=7744-0013-Declaration-Assignment-Signed#page3.tif	
source=7744-0013-Declaration-Assignment-Signed#page4.tif	
source=7744-0013-Declaration-Assignment-Signed#page5.tif	
source=7744-0013-Declaration-Assignment-Signed#page6.tif	
source=7744-0013-Declaration-Assignment-Signed#page7.tif	
source=7744-0013-Declaration-Assignment-Signed#page8.tif	
source=7744-0013-Declaration-Assignment-Signed#page9.tif	
source=7744-0013-Declaration-Assignment-Signed#page10.tif	

Title of Invention: Systems and Methods for Conditional Redemption of Transportation Credits

Part 1 - Declaration

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:

U.S. Patent Application Number 16/853,543 filed April 20, 2020.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

Part 2 - Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to **moovel North America**, **LLC** having an address of 209 NW 4th Ave, Suite 200 Portland, OR 97209 (hereinafter "Assignee"), the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world; said invention, application and patent rights in the U.S. or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, and extensions, and renewals thereof, and any U.S. or foreign letters patent or similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the above-identified applications; said rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the U.S. or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications

and extensions and renewals thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in the U.S. or any foreign country.

Legal Name of Inventor:	Alexander Wilhelm	
Inventor's Signature:	Mo	Date: 06/03/2020
Legal Name of Inventor:	Jeffrey Howe	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	lan Lyman	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	Tov Arneson	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:

Title of Invention: Systems and Methods for Conditional Redemption of Transportation Credits

Part 1 - Declaration

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:

U.S. Patent Application Number 16/853,543 filed April 20, 2020.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

Part 2 - Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to moovel North America, LLC having an address of 209 NW 4th Ave, Suite 200 Portland, OR 97209 (hereinafter "Assignee"), the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world; said invention, application and patent rights in the U.S. or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, and extensions, and renewals thereof, and any U.S. or foreign letters patent or similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the above-identified applications; said rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the U.S. or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications

Atty Docket No. 7744-0013

Page 1 of 2

and extensions and renewals thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in the U.S. or any foreign country.

Legal Name of Inventor:	Alexander Wilhelm	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	Jeffrey Howe	
Inventor's Signature:	Jeffy Hom	Date: 6-1-2020
Legal Name of Inventor:	Andreas Bachmann	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	lan Lyman	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	Tov Arneson	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:

Title of Invention: Systems and Methods for Conditional Redemption of Transportation Credits

Part 1 - Declaration

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:

U.S. Patent Application Number 16/853,543 filed April 20, 2020.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

Part 2 - Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to **moovel North America**, **LLC** having an address of 209 NW 4th Ave, Suite 200 Portland, OR 97209 (hereinafter "Assignee"), the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world; said invention, application and patent rights in the U.S. or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, and extensions, and renewals thereof, and any U.S. or foreign letters patent or similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the above-identified applications; said rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the U.S. or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications

and extensions and renewals thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in the U.S. or any foreign country.

Legal Name of Inventor:	Alexander Wilhelm	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	Jeffrey Howe	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	Andreas Bachmann	*
Inventor's Signature:	A-BaQ_	Date: 02.06.2020
Legal Name of Inventor:	lan Lyman	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	Tov Arneson	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:

Atty Docket No. 7744-0013

Page 2 of 2

Title of Invention: Systems and Methods for Conditional Redemption of Transportation Credits

Part 1 - Declaration

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:

U.S. Patent Application Number 16/853,543 filed April 20, 2020.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

Part 2 - Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to **moovel North America**, **LLC** having an address of 209 NW 4th Ave, Suite 200 Portland, OR 97209 (hereinafter "Assignee"), the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world; said invention, application and patent rights in the U.S. or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, and extensions, and renewals thereof, and any U.S. or foreign letters patent or similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the above-identified applications; said rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the U.S. or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications

and extensions and renewals thereof, make all rightful caths, and do everything possible to ad Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in the U.S. or any foreign country.

Legal Name of Investor	Alexander Wilhelm	
inventors Signature		Date
Legal Name of Inventor	Jeffrey Howe	
overtors Signature		Date
Legal Name of Inventor	Andreas Bachmann	
Inventor's Signature		Date:
Legal Name of Inventor	lan Lyman	
System 7	Carlos -	Date (-/4/22)
Legal Name of Inventor	Tov Ameson	
menturs Significa		Date

Title of Invention: Systems and Methods for Conditional Redemption of Transportation Credits

Part 1 - Declaration

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:

U.S. Patent Application Number 16/853,543 filed April 20, 2020.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

Part 2 - Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to **moovel North America**, **LLC** having an address of 209 NW 4th Ave, Suite 200 Portland, OR 97209 (hereinafter "Assignee"), the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world; said invention, application and patent rights in the U.S. or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, and extensions, and renewals thereof, and any U.S. or foreign letters patent or similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the above-identified applications; said rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the U.S. or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications

and extensions and renewals thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in the U.S. or any foreign country.

Legal Name of Inventor:	Alexander Wilhelm	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	Jeffrey Howe	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	Andreas Bachmann	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	lan Lyman	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
		•
Legal Name of Inventor:	Tov Arneson	
Inventor's Signature:	J.	Date: 06 - 01- 2020

Atty Docket No. 7744-0013

RECORDED: 06/04/2020

Page 2 of 2